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Areas sown in autumn sowing period, 2009
- state from 30. 11. 2009 -
	
	Republic of Serbia

	
	Total
	Enterprises and cooperatives
	Private holdihgs
	Central Serbia
	Vojvodina

	
	
	
	
	All
	Enterprises and cooperatives
	Private holdihgs
	All
	Enterprises and cooperatives
	Private holdihgs

	Sown in autumn

	Sown area, ha
	646041
	114670
	531371
	330115
	13212
	316903
	315926
	101458
	214468

	    Index, 2008=100
	87.3
	80.8
	88.9
	91.9
	87.3
	92.2
	83.0
	80.0
	84.5

	Wheat

	Sown area, ha
	484840
	90967
	393873
	236392
	8769
	227623
	248448
	82198
	166250

	    Index, 2008=100
	85.9
	83.2
	86.5
	89.9
	82.4
	90.2
	82.3
	83.2
	81.9

	Barley

	Sown area, ha
	68059
	11010
	57049
	37040
	1607
	35433
	31019
	9403
	21616

	    Index, 2008=100
	88.9
	66.3
	95.2
	98.6
	100.7
	98.5
	79.6
	62.7
	90.3

	Oats

	Sown area, ha
	9277
	126
	9151
	7873
	13
	7860
	1404
	113
	1291

	    Index, 2008=100
	103.8
	141.6
	103.4
	100.5
	37.1
	100.7
	127.8
	209.3
	123.5

	Oil seed

	Sown area, ha
	15260
	8447
	6813
	2183
	1071
	1112
	13077
	7376
	5701

	    Index, 2008=100
	85.3
	75.9
	100.9
	111.9
	116.4
	108.0
	82.1
	72.3
	99.6

	Clower

	Sown area, ha
	5919
	85
	5834
	4759
	35
	4724
	1160
	50
	1110

	    Index, 2008=100
	89.7
	1700.0
	88.5
	82.6
	-
	82.0
	138.9
	1000.0
	133.7

	Lucern

	Sown area, ha
	11391
	989
	10402
	7503
	602
	6901
	3888
	387
	3501

	    Index, 2008=100
	90.1
	105.7
	88.9
	91.5
	93.2
	91.4
	87.5
	133.4
	84.3
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Notes
Data on sown areas in autumn according to state on November the 30. 2008 are obtained by reports sent by agricultural enterprises and cooperatives, and estimations from statistical estimators for private holdings.
According to these data in Republic of Serbia at the end of November sowing areas of wheat, barley and oats increased by %21.0,%22.2, %38.4,  while areas under oils seed, clover and lucern decreased by1.3%, 2.9% and 2.9% respectively, compared to year 2007. Compared to ten-year average (1998-2007) areas sown with weath decreased by 5.8%.  

Agricultural enterprises and cooperatives in this sowing period sown with wheat 111 thousands of hectars, which is by 20.7% more than last year, while private holdings sown 448 hectars, which represents increase by 21.1% compared to 2007 also.

Final data on autumn sowing period will be available at the beginning of January 2009.
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